# UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

SKYHOOK WIRELESS, INC.,	)
Plaintiff,	)
v.	Civil Action No.1:10-cv-11571-RWZ
GOOGLE INC.,	)
Defendant.	)
	)

## ASSENTED-TO MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE OF LINDA C. KLEIN

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5.3(b) of the United States District Court for the District of Massachusetts, Thomas F. Maffei, a member of the bar of this Court and counsel of record for the plaintiff, Skyhook Wireless, Inc., hereby moves for an order allowing Linda C. Klein ("Attorney Klein") to appear in this matter on behalf of the plaintiff. As grounds for this motion, the undersigned relies upon the affidavit of Attorney Klein, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, and states as follows:

- Attorney Klein is an attorney and associate in the law firm of Irell & Manella
   LLP, in that firm's office in Los Angeles, California.
- 2. Attorney Klein represents the plaintiff and she will be assisted in this litigation by attorneys at Griesinger, Tighe and Maffei, LLP, including Thomas Maffei.
- 3. Attorney Klein is a member of the bar of the State of California. She also is admitted to practice before the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit.
- 4. Attorney Klein is a member in good standing in all jurisdictions where she has been admitted to practice.

5. There are no disciplinary proceedings pending against Attorney Klein in any jurisdiction.

WHEREFORE, Thomas F. Maffei hereby requests that this Court admit Linda C. Klein to appear for the plaintiff in this matter.

SKYHOOK WIRELESS, INC. By its attorneys,

#### OF COUNSEL:

Morgan Chu (*pro hac vice*) John C. Hueston (pro hac vice) Samuel K. Lu (pro hac vice) Glenn K. Vanzura (pro hac vice) Ofer Bleiweiss (pro hac vice) S. Albert Wang (pro hac vice) Lina F. Somait (*pro hac vice* pending) Linda C. Klein (pro hac vice pending) **IRELL & MANELLA LLP** 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 Los Angeles, California 90067-4276 (310) 277-1010 mchu@irell.com *jhueston@irell.com* slu@irell.com gvanzura@irell.com obleiweiss@irell.com swang@irell.com bgreene@irell.com lsomait@irell.com lklein@irell.com

/s/ Thomas F. Maffei
Thomas F. Maffei (BBO 313220)
Douglas R. Tillberg (BBO 661573)
GRIESINGER, TIGHE & MAFFEI, LLP
176 Federal Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02110
(617) 542-9900
tmaffei@gtmllp.com
dtillberg@gtmllp.com

Dated: January 19, 2011

## **LOCAL RULE 7.1 CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that counsel to the plaintiff and counsel to the defendant conferred with respect to this motion and that counsel to the defendant stated that the defendant assents to this motion.

/s/ Thomas F. Maffei
Thomas F. Maffei

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that this document filed through the ECF system, will be sent electronically to the registered participants as identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF) and paper copies will be sent to those indicated as non registered participants on January 19, 2011.

/s/ Thomas F. Maffei
Thomas F. Maffei